FORM- PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011

RE

08-17-1998

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

(exp. 4/94)

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼			▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	10079443 atents and Trademarks: Pie	36 ease record the attached original docum	nents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ROBERT BLANCO		2. Name and address of receiving Name: FOOTGEAR INC. WHESNER PRODU	party(ies) /A DIVISION OF CTS INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	ed? D Yes D No	New York, New York	2 = -1
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address:	38
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		D T
Other		City:State	te: ZIP:
Execution Date: June 30, 1998	8	Additional name(s) & address(es) atta	ached? D Yes D No
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):		
If this document is being filed togeth	ner with a new application	, the execution date of the application	on is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/091280		B. Patent No.(s)	
21/011200	Additional numbers att	ached? D Yes D No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications at	nd patents involved:
Name: EZRA SUTTON		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$_40
Internal Address:		x⊒x Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged	to deposit account
8/12/1998 DTHOMAS 00000055 29091380 2 FC:581	900 Route 9	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Woodbridge State:	NJ ZIP: 07095	(Attach duplicate copy of this page	if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be the original document. EZRA SUTTON	relief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any at	July 27, 1998
Name of Person Signing	atal aumber of page including	Signature	Date Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ROBERT BLANCO (hereinafter "Assignor"), has (have) invented a new and original design for: FOOTBALL-SHAPED SLIPPER

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on even date herewith , and

WHEREAS, FOOTGEAR INC./A DIVISION OF WIESNER PRODUCTS.INC., a corporation of the State of New York, having a principal place of business at 3 West 35th Street, New York, New York 10018

(hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute, or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention or improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the Assignor, for itself and its legal representatives, heirs, and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further renumeration to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue, and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements, and all assignments thereof to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said application to be borne and paid by said Assignee.

Assignor hereby authorizes Ezra Sutton, Reg. No. 25,770, of Plaza 9, 900 Route 9, Woodbridge, New Jersey 07095, (732) 634-3520, its attorney, to insert on this deed the filing date and serial number of said application, when known.

Dated: 6/30/98	ROBERT BLANCO
STATE OF	·
COUNTY OF) ss:	
On this day of	, 19, before me appeared
the person(s) who signed this in signed this instrument as	strument who being sworn, acknowledged that a free act.
Notary Public	
The above Assignment covers	Application Serial No, filed on nited States Patent and Trademark Office.
	T. A. (1977)

ATENT